
606 STUDENT MONIES ALLOCATION COMMITTEE MINUTES 
March 21, 2023 

 
Members Present: Milghen Ortiz-McMahan, Addison Dorris, Lindsay Taylor, Alexandria Perry, 
Emma Hagar, Jeb MacLennan, Braxton Westbrook, Rachel Craighead, Madison Jones, and John 
David Manier (Support Staff) 
 
Members Absent:  Stephanie Wendt, Cheyenne Bare, Pooja Patel, Macey Pickle, and Cynthia Polk-
Johnson  
 
Proceedings 
The Student Monies Allocation Committee met on Tuesday, March 21, 2023, at 11:00 a.m. via 
ZOOM.  
 
Agenda 
The agenda was approved as submitted. 
 
Minutes 
The minutes were approved as submitted. 
 
Chemical Engineering Graduate Research Association (CEGRA) 
The organization requested $6,382.31 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to attend several 
conferences for the spring semester.  A motion was made by Addison Dorris and seconded by 
Milghen Ortiz-McMahan to approve $6,041.30 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses.  The 
motion carried. 
 
Chi Sigma Iota 
The organization requested $2,799.36 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to present at the 
American Counseling Associations Annual Conference in Toronto, Canada.  A motion was made by 
Addison Dorris and seconded by Milghen Ortiz-McMahan to approve $2,799.36 for hotel, registration, 
and travel expenses.  The motion carried.   
 
Autonomous Robotics Club 
The organization requested $2,069.00 for registration, supply, and travel expenses to compete in 
several competitions for the spring semester.  A motion was made by Addison Dorris and seconded 
by Lindsey Taylor to approve $2,069.00 for registration, supply, and travel expenses.  The motion 
carried. 
 
Bartoo Botanical Society 
The organization requested $1,892.00 for hotel, registration, supply, and travel expenses to attend 
the Spring Wildflower Pilgrimage in the Smoky Mountains National Park.  A motion was made by 
Milghen Ortiz-McMahan and seconded by Rachel Craighead to approve $1,892.00 for hotel, 
registration, supply, and travel expenses.  The motion carried. 
 
African Students Union 
The organization requested $3,040.00 for hotel and registration expenses to attend the 49th Annual 
National Society of Black Engineers National Conference in Kansas.  A motion was made by Addison 
Dorris and seconded by Milghen Ortiz-McMahan to approve $3,040.00 for hotel and registration 
expenses.  The motion carried. 
 
One World 



The organization requested $75.00 for registration expenses to present at the Experiential Learning 
Leadership Institute (ELLI) online conference.  A motion was made by Addison Dorris and seconded 
by Lindsey Taylor to approve $75.00 for registration expenses.  The motion carried. 
Tau Beta Pi 
The organization requested $611.68 for hotel and travel expenses to attend the Tau Beta Pi District 6 
Annual Conference in Huntsville, AL.  A motion was made by Rachel Craighead and seconded by 
Lindsey Taylor to approve $611.68 for hotel and travel expenses.  The motion carried 
 
Such Other Matters 
Being no such other matters, the meeting adjourned at 11:32 a.m. 
 
 
 
____________________________________________ 
Emma Hagar, Chairperson 
 
 
 
Current Balance       $           28,703.14 
Chemical Engineering Graduate Research Association $        6,041.30 
Chi Sigma Iota       $     2,799.36 
Autonomous Robotics Club     $     2,069.00 
Bartoo Botanical Society      $     1,892.00 
African Students Union      $     3,040.00 
One World        $                  75.00 
Tau Beta Pi        $                611.68 
Total Remaining        $           12,174.80 


